COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC 2023 INTEGRATED RESOURCE)CASE NO.PLAN OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION)2023-00310

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION

The undersigned hereby gives notice of his substitution for David Giesel as legal counsel on behalf of Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") in the above-captioned matter, alongside attorneys Edward T. Depp and M. Evan Buckley, who will continue to represent Big Rivers in this proceeding.

Consistent with 807 KAR 5:001(8), the undersigned states that he possesses the facilities to send and receive electronic transmissions in connection with this proceeding. The undersigned requests that all electronic notices and messages related to the above captioned matter be served upon him at the following e-mail address:

john.lavanga@dinsmore.com

As the undersigned appears in substitution of attorney David Giesel, the undersigned also requests that the Commission cease service of electronic notices and messages related to the above captioned matter to Mr. Giesel's e-mail address (david.giesel@dinsmore.com), but continue service of electronic notices and messages to Mr. Depp and Mr. Buckley.

On this 10th day of May, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ John D. A. Lavanga</u> John D. A. Lavanga Edward T. Depp **Dinsmore & Shohl LLP** 101 South Fifth Street Suite 2500 Louisville, KY 40202 Telephone: (502) 540-2347 Facsimile: (502) 585-2207 tip.depp@dinsmore.com john.lavanga@dinsmore.com

M. Evan Buckley **Dinsmore & Shohl LLP** 100 West Main Street Suite 900 Lexington, KY 40507 Telephone: (859) 425-1000 Facsimile: (859) 425-1099 evan.buckley@dinsmore.com

Counsel to Big Rivers Electric Corporation

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Substitution has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

<u>/s/ John D. A. Lavanga</u> Counsel to Big Rivers Electric Corporation